PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D. BANIECKI	03/19/2009
Masatoshi ISHII	03/19/2009
Kazuaki KURIHARA	03/19/2009
Kazunori YAMANAKA	03/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12418887	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Brown

PATENT REEL: 022533 FRAME: 0233 OP \$40.00 12418887

500832166

Total Attachments: 1

source=090437_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022533 FRAME: 0234

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(4 1.20), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawas	aki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int	reby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN terest to the invention entitled	IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
VARIABLE CAPACITOR AND FILTER CIRCUI	T WITH BIAS VOLTAGE	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	/	
executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	was:	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No/;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	aud, when known.	
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the I ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the		
mercular day extensions dicreor (concentively, nereman	ter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable applied in the preparation and prosperation of a sixty of the control of t	Of expenient for securing maintaining and an	formain a must set of Control of the
eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life	pilication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa	tent(s), in any interference, reissue,
cts to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence		ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento		
0 0 00		4
Jo agu	John D. Baniecki	March 19,2009
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
一石井租份	Masatoshi Ishii	March 19 2008
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Joseph / Kink	Kazuaki Kurihara	March 19, 2009
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Kanana Mamanaha	Kazunori Yamanaka	March 23 2009
- word w - word what		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Significance)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1

PATENT REEL: 022533 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 04/10/2009